



Vendor Ranking

Contract Title: REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE 3-114 ON SR404 OVER BRIDGEVILLE BRANCH

Call Order: 005

Contract ID: T202107301

Counties: SUSSEX

Letting Date: March 12, 2024

District(s): G3

Project(s): EBROS-S404(6)

Federal Aid No: EBROS-S404(6)

Contract Time: 60 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE 3-114 ON SR404 OVER BRIDGEVILLE BRANCH - This project involves the replacement of the existing rigid frame with a structure at Bridge 3-114. The replacement structure will consist of a concrete rigid frame with concrete wingwalls. Additional work includes the placement of riprap in the stream for scour protection, installation of guardrail, and reconstruction of the approaches as necessary. The work will be performed under a full road closure. Follow other incidental construction in accordance with the location, notes and details shown on the plans, and as directed by the Engineer.

Set-Aside:

Vendor Ranking: Contract was awarded on 04/15/24 to vendor A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,059,200.00	82.51%	100.00%
1	A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$1,283,677.50	100.00%	121.19%
2	JJID INC	\$1,728,077.00	134.62%	163.15%
3	RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$2,306,020.50	179.64%	217.71%
4	DAVID A BRAMBLE, INC.	\$2,473,988.00	192.73%	233.57%
5	ZACK EXCAVATING, INC.	\$2,592,896.93	201.99%	244.80%



Contract Title: REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE 3-114 ON SR404 OVER BRIDGEVILLE BRANCH Contract ID: P202107301 Counties: SUSSEX

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) JJID INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0010	201000	(1)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	192,000.00000	192,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0020	202000	1,050.000	35.00000	36,750.00	5.00000	5,250.00	52.00000	54,600.00
	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	CY						
0030	203000	50.000	35.00000	1,750.00	45.00000	2,250.00	90.00000	4,500.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY						
0040	207000	1,730.000	30.00000	51,900.00	60.00000	103,800.00	55.00000	95,150.00
	PIPE, CULVERT, AND STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION	CY						
0050	207001	240.000	15.00000	3,600.00	50.00000	12,000.00	65.00000	15,600.00
	PIPE, CULVERT, AND STRUCTURAL BACKFILLING	CY						
0060	209006	45.000	38.00000	1,710.00	10.00000	450.00	90.00000	4,050.00
	BORROW, TYPE F	CY						
0070	209008	1,210.000	26.00000	31,460.00	45.00000	54,450.00	40.00000	48,400.00
	BORROW, TYPE B	TON						
0080	211000	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	53,000.00000	53,000.00
	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LS						



Contract Title: REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE 3-114 ON SR404 OVER BRIDGEVILLE BRANCH
Contract ID: P202107301
Counties: SUSSEX

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) JJID INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0090	211001	450.000 SY	24.00000	10,800.00	15.00000	6,750.00	26.00000	11,700.00
		REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB AND SIDEWALK						
0100	301001	255.000 CY	82.00000	20,910.00	75.00000	19,125.00	152.00000	38,760.00
		GABC						
0110	302002	135.000 TON	55.00000	7,425.00	55.00000	7,425.00	84.00000	11,340.00
		DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE						
0120	302005	105.000 TON	60.00000	6,300.00	100.00000	10,500.00	84.00000	8,820.00
		DELAWARE NO. 57 STONE						
0130	401014	175.000 TON	175.00000	30,625.00	120.00000	21,000.00	178.00000	31,150.00
		SUPERPAVE TYPE B, PG 64-22						
0140	401016	130.000 TON	200.00000	26,000.00	150.00000	19,500.00	199.00000	25,870.00
		SUPERPAVE TYPE B, PG 76-22						
0150	401046	270.000 TON	165.00000	44,550.00	145.00000	39,150.00	230.00000	62,100.00
		SUPERPAVE TYPE C, PG 76-22 (NON-CARBONATE STONE)						



Contract Title: REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE 3-114 ON SR404 OVER BRIDGEVILLE BRANCH Contract ID: P202107301 Counties: SUSSEX

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) JJID INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
SECTION: 0001	ALL ITEMS						
0160 601000	39.000 CLEANING DRAINAGE PIPE, 15"-24" DIAMETER LF	22.00000	858.00	80.00000	3,120.00	120.00000	4,680.00
0170 601001	510.000 CLEANING DRAINAGE PIPE, GREATER THAN 24" DIAMETER LF	18.00000	9,180.00	18.00000	9,180.00	31.00000	15,810.00
0180 601016	16.000 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 30", CLASS III LF	110.00000	1,760.00	200.00000	3,200.00	190.00000	3,040.00
0190 601146	1.000 REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION, 30" EACH	1,900.00000	1,900.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00
0200 602100	2.000 DRAINAGE INLET GRATE(S) EACH	271.00000	542.00	500.00000	1,000.00	1,700.00000	3,400.00
0210 602101	2.000 DRAINAGE INLET FRAME(S) EACH	271.00000	542.00	500.00000	1,000.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00
0220 602130	2.000 ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET EACH	1,200.00000	2,400.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	2,300.00000	4,600.00



Contract Title: REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE 3-114 ON SR404 OVER BRIDGEVILLE BRANCH
Contract ID: P202107301
Counties: SUSSEX

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) JJID INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ALL ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0230	602505	1.000	713.00000	713.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,900.00000	1,900.00
	PERSONNEL SAFETY GRATE	EACH						
0240	610008	25.000	1,800.00000	45,000.00	1,800.00000	45,000.00	4,100.00000	102,500.00
	PCC MASONRY, PARAPET, CLASS A	CY						
0250	611001	2,120.000	2.50000	5,300.00	3.00000	6,360.00	6.00000	12,720.00
	BAR REINFORCEMENT, EPOXY COATED	LB						
0260	612001	150.000	1,400.00000	210,000.00	1,750.00000	262,500.00	1,900.00000	285,000.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE RIGID FRAME	CY						
0270	612010	120.000	1,200.00000	144,000.00	1,500.00000	180,000.00	1,850.00000	222,000.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	CY						
0280	613001	1,150.000	4.50000	5,175.00	6.00000	6,900.00	11.00000	12,650.00
	SILICONE-BASED ACRYLIC CONCRETE SEALER	SF						
0290	621500	(1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	5,600.00000	5,600.00
	TEMPORARY TIMBER MAT	LS						



Contract Title: REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE 3-114 ON SR404 OVER BRIDGEVILLE BRANCH Contract ID: P202107301 Counties: SUSSEX

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) JJID INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ALL ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0300	707015	15.000	114.00000	1,710.00	145.00000	2,175.00	140.00000	2,100.00
	RIPRAP, R-4	TON						
0310	707017	560.000	90.00000	50,400.00	100.00000	56,000.00	110.00000	61,600.00
	RIPRAP, R-6	TON						
0320	707500	130.000	89.00000	11,570.00	95.00000	12,350.00	150.00000	19,500.00
	CHANNEL BED FILL	CY						
0330	708001	410.000	3.50000	1,435.00	2.75000	1,127.50	6.00000	2,460.00
	GEOTEXTILES, STABILIZATION	SY						
0340	708003	745.000	3.75000	2,793.75	3.50000	2,607.50	7.00000	5,215.00
	GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP	SY						
0350	721001	4.000	4,300.00000	17,200.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00	4,300.00000	17,200.00
	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, TYPE 1-31, TEST LEVEL 3	EACH						
0360	721012	4.000	4,300.00000	17,200.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00	4,300.00000	17,200.00
	GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION, APPROACH TYPE 3-31	EACH						



Contract Title: REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE 3-114 ON SR404 OVER BRIDGEVILLE BRANCH **Contract ID:** P202107301 **Counties:** SUSSEX

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) JJID INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0370	760012	2,515.000 SYIN PAVEMENT MILLING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, VARIABLE DEPTH	3.00000	7,545.00	2.50000	6,287.50	3.30000	8,299.50
0380	762000	170.000 LF SAW CUTTING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	3.25000	552.50	10.00000	1,700.00	8.70000	1,479.00
0390	762001	50.000 LF SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	6.75000	337.50	25.00000	1,250.00	35.00000	1,750.00
0400	763000	(1) LS INITIAL EXPENSE/DE- MOBILIZATION	39,186.00000	39,186.00	53,600.00000	53,600.00	54,000.00000	54,000.00
0410	801500	(1) LS MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE	20,000.00000	20,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	51,000.00000	51,000.00
0420	803001	20.000 EADY PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	80.00000	1,600.00	175.00000	3,500.00	91.00000	1,820.00
0430	806001	120.000 HOUR TRAFFIC OFFICERS	110.00000	13,200.00	110.00000	13,200.00	110.00000	13,200.00



Contract Title: REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE 3-114 ON SR404 OVER BRIDGEVILLE BRANCH **Contract ID:** P202107301 **Counties:** SUSSEX

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) JJID INC	
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0440	811003	40.000	76.00000	3,040.00	79.50000	3,180.00	88.00000	3,520.00
	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY	hour						
0450	811015	10.000	98.00000	980.00	97.00000	970.00	131.00000	1,310.00
	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, OVERTIME	hour						
0460	817027	11.000	92.00000	1,012.00	200.00000	2,200.00	274.00000	3,014.00
	RAISED/RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH						
0470	817042	1,620.000	1.50000	2,430.00	1.75000	2,835.00	2.00000	3,240.00
	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 6"	LF						
0480	905001	1,095.000	3.50000	3,832.50	5.00000	5,475.00	3.00000	3,285.00
	SILT FENCE	LF						
0490	905004	2.000	301.00000	602.00	500.00000	1,000.00	600.00000	1,200.00
	INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, DRAINAGE INLET	EACH						
0500	906001	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,600.00000	4,600.00
	PORTABLE SEDIMENT TANK	EACH						



Contract Title: REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE 3-114 ON SR404 OVER BRIDGEVILLE BRANCH Contract ID: P202107301 Counties: SUSSEX

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) JJID INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
SECTION: 0001	ALL ITEMS						
0510 906003	1.000 EACH	1,300.00000	1,300.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	5,100.00000	5,100.00
SUMP PIT							
0520 906006	1.000 LS	17,500.00000	17,500.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	54,000.00000	54,000.00
WELL POINT SYSTEM							
0530 908001	50.000 TON	52.00000	2,600.00	60.00000	3,000.00	103.00000	5,150.00
TOPSOIL							
0540 908004	760.000 SY	11.75000	8,930.00	20.00000	15,200.00	17.00000	12,920.00
TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH							
0550 908017	685.000 SY	1.75000	1,198.75	1.00000	685.00	3.70000	2,534.50
TEMPORARY GRASS SEEDING							
0560 908019	830.000 SY	2.50000	2,075.00	2.50000	2,075.00	3.70000	3,071.00
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, STREAMBANK							
0570 908020	830.000 SY	4.00000	3,320.00	5.00000	4,150.00	4.30000	3,569.00
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET MULCH							
0580 909005	(1) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
STREAM DIVERSION							



Contract Title: REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE 3-114 ON SR404 OVER BRIDGEVILLE BRANCH Contract ID: P202107301 Counties: SUSSEX

Line No / Item ID Item Description	Engineer's Estimate		(1) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(2) JJID INC			
	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:				\$1,059,200.00		\$1,283,677.50		\$1,728,077.00
Life Cycle Costs:								
Section Total with LCC:				\$1,059,200.00		\$1,283,677.50		\$1,728,077.00
Contract Item Totals				\$1,059,200.00		\$1,283,677.50		\$1,728,077.00
Contract Time Totals				\$0.00				
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,059,200.00		\$1,283,677.50		1,728,077.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Contract Title: REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE 3-114 ON SR404 OVER BRIDGEVILLE BRANCH Contract ID: P202107301 Counties: SUSSEX

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(4) DAVID A BRAMBLE, INC.		(5) ZACK EXCAVATING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ALL ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0010	201000	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	155,000.00000	155,000.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
		LS						
0020	202000	1,050.0000	47.00000	49,350.00	85.00000	89,250.00	85.00000	89,250.00
	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT							
		CY						
0030	203000	50.0000	65.00000	3,250.00	175.00000	8,750.00	85.00000	4,250.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION							
		CY						
0040	207000	1,730.0000	75.00000	129,750.00	50.50000	87,365.00	85.00000	147,050.00
	PIPE, CULVERT, AND STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION							
		CY						
0050	207001	240.0000	150.00000	36,000.00	95.00000	22,800.00	65.00000	15,600.00
	PIPE, CULVERT, AND STRUCTURAL BACKFILLING							
		CY						
0060	209006	45.0000	60.00000	2,700.00	90.00000	4,050.00	55.00000	2,475.00
	BORROW, TYPE F							
		CY						
0070	209008	1,210.0000	40.00000	48,400.00	80.00000	96,800.00	105.00000	127,050.00
	BORROW, TYPE B							
		TON						



Contract Title: REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE 3-114 ON SR404 OVER BRIDGEVILLE BRANCH
Contract ID: P202107301
Counties: SUSSEX

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(4) DAVID A BRAMBLE, INC.		(5) ZACK EXCAVATING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0080	211000	(1)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	167,000.00000	167,000.00	395,000.00000	395,000.00
		LS						
		REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS						
0090	211001	450.000	43.00000	19,350.00	76.00000	34,200.00	45.00000	20,250.00
		SY						
		REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB AND SIDEWALK						
0100	301001	255.000	138.00000	35,190.00	129.05000	32,907.75	80.00000	20,400.00
		CY						
		GABC						
0110	302002	135.000	78.00000	10,530.00	110.00000	14,850.00	85.00000	11,475.00
		TON						
		DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE						
0120	302005	105.000	79.00000	8,295.00	93.00000	9,765.00	105.00000	11,025.00
		TON						
		DELAWARE NO. 57 STONE						
0130	401014	175.000	175.00000	30,625.00	132.00000	23,100.00	126.00000	22,050.00
		TON						
		SUPERPAVE TYPE B, PG 64-22						
0140	401016	130.000	220.00000	28,600.00	146.50000	19,045.00	136.00000	17,680.00
		TON						
		SUPERPAVE TYPE B, PG 76-22						



Contract Title: REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE 3-114 ON SR404 OVER BRIDGEVILLE BRANCH **Contract ID:** P202107301 **Counties:** SUSSEX

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(4) DAVID A BRAMBLE, INC.		(5) ZACK EXCAVATING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0150	401046	270.000	170.00000	45,900.00	158.00000	42,660.00	166.00000	44,820.00
		TON						
		SUPERPAVE TYPE C, PG 76-22 (NON-CARBONATE STONE)						
0160	601000	39.000	21.00000	819.00	14.15000	551.85	250.00000	9,750.00
		LF						
		CLEANING DRAINAGE PIPE, 15"-24" DIAMETER						
0170	601001	510.000	10.00000	5,100.00	14.15000	7,216.50	50.00000	25,500.00
		LF						
		CLEANING DRAINAGE PIPE, GREATER THAN 24" DIAMETER						
0180	601016	16.000	380.00000	6,080.00	212.00000	3,392.00	165.00000	2,640.00
		LF						
		REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 30", CLASS III						
0190	601146	1.000	3,400.00000	3,400.00	1,900.00000	1,900.00	4,850.00000	4,850.00
		EACH						
		REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION, 30"						
0200	602100	2.000	900.00000	1,800.00	850.00000	1,700.00	750.00000	1,500.00
		EACH						
		DRAINAGE INLET GRATE(S)						
0210	602101	2.000	2,800.00000	5,600.00	850.00000	1,700.00	750.00000	1,500.00
		EACH						
		DRAINAGE INLET FRAME(S)						



Contract Title: REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE 3-114 ON SR404 OVER BRIDGEVILLE BRANCH **Contract ID:** P202107301 **Counties:** SUSSEX

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(4) DAVID A BRAMBLE, INC.		(5) ZACK EXCAVATING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0220	602130	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	1,900.00000	3,800.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00
		EACH						
		ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET						
0230	602505	1.000	1,800.00000	1,800.00	1,660.00000	1,660.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
		EACH						
		PERSONNEL SAFETY GRATE						
0240	610008	25.000	2,000.00000	50,000.00	1,900.00000	47,500.00	2,850.00000	71,250.00
		CY						
		PCC MASONRY, PARAPET, CLASS A						
0250	611001	2,120.000	3.80000	8,056.00	12.25000	25,970.00	4.00000	8,480.00
		LB						
		BAR REINFORCEMENT, EPOXY COATED						
0260	612001	150.000	2,100.00000	315,000.00	2,800.00000	420,000.00	3,890.00000	583,500.00
		CY						
		PRECAST CONCRETE RIGID FRAME						
0270	612010	120.000	1,650.00000	198,000.00	2,800.00000	336,000.00	2,015.00000	241,800.00
		CY						
		PRECAST CONCRETE RETAINING WALL						
0280	613001	1,150.000	9.00000	10,350.00	7.20000	8,280.00	8.00000	9,200.00
		SF						
		SILICONE-BASED ACRYLIC CONCRETE SEALER						



Contract Title: REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE 3-114 ON SR404 OVER BRIDGEVILLE BRANCH Contract ID: P202107301 Counties: SUSSEX

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(4) DAVID A BRAMBLE, INC.		(5) ZACK EXCAVATING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0290	621500	(1)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	42,500.00000	42,500.00	250.00000	250.00
		TEMPORARY TIMBER MAT						
		LS						
0300	707015	15.000	102.00000	1,530.00	250.00000	3,750.00	95.00000	1,425.00
		RIPRAP, R-4						
		TON						
0310	707017	560.000	112.00000	62,720.00	190.00000	106,400.00	125.00000	70,000.00
		RIPRAP, R-6						
		TON						
0320	707500	130.000	106.00000	13,780.00	450.00000	58,500.00	250.00000	32,500.00
		CHANNEL BED FILL						
		CY						
0330	708001	410.000	2.50000	1,025.00	7.00000	2,870.00	9.00000	3,690.00
		GEOTEXTILES, STABILIZATION						
		SY						
0340	708003	745.000	2.50000	1,862.50	8.80000	6,556.00	9.00000	6,705.00
		GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP						
		SY						
0350	721001	4.000	3,500.00000	14,000.00	3,880.00000	15,520.00	5,167.50000	20,670.00
		GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, TYPE 1-31, TEST LEVEL 3						
		EACH						
0360	721012	4.000	3,500.00000	14,000.00	3,880.00000	15,520.00	7,832.50000	31,330.00
		GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION, APPROACH TYPE 3-31						
		EACH						



Contract Title: REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE 3-114 ON SR404 OVER BRIDGEVILLE BRANCH
Contract ID: P202107301
Counties: SUSSEX

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(4) DAVID A BRAMBLE, INC.		(5) ZACK EXCAVATING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0370	760012	2,515.000	5.00000	12,575.00	2.50000	6,287.50	6.00000	15,090.00
		SYIN						
		PAVEMENT MILLING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, VARIABLE DEPTH						
0380	762000	170.000	6.00000	1,020.00	33.00000	5,610.00	3.00000	510.00
		LF						
		SAW CUTTING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE						
0390	762001	50.000	5.00000	250.00	73.65000	3,682.50	3.00000	150.00
		LF						
		SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH						
0400	763000	(1)	110,000.00000	110,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
		LS						
		INITIAL EXPENSE/DE- MOBILIZATION						
0410	801500	(1)	41,100.00000	41,100.00	46,500.00000	46,500.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
		LS						
		MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE						
0420	803001	20.000	50.00000	1,000.00	30.00000	600.00	75.00000	1,500.00
		EADY						
		PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						



Contract Title: REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE 3-114 ON SR404 OVER BRIDGEVILLE BRANCH Contract ID: P202107301 Counties: SUSSEX

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(4) DAVID A BRAMBLE, INC.		(5) ZACK EXCAVATING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ALL ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0430 806001	120.000		110.00000	13,200.00	110.00000	13,200.00	110.00000	13,200.00
	TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HOUR						
0440 811003	40.000		90.00000	3,600.00	77.75000	3,110.00	73.00000	2,920.00
	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY	HOUR						
0450 811015	10.000		135.00000	1,350.00	107.00000	1,070.00	109.50000	1,095.00
	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, OVERTIME	HOUR						
0460 817027	11.000		170.00000	1,870.00	190.00000	2,090.00	283.63000	3,119.93
	RAISED/RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH						
0470 817042	1,620.000		1.40000	2,268.00	1.55000	2,511.00	1.85000	2,997.00
	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 6"	LF						
0480 905001	1,095.000		4.00000	4,380.00	23.00000	25,185.00	3.00000	3,285.00
	SILT FENCE	LF						
0490 905004	2.000		270.00000	540.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	250.00000	500.00
	INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, DRAINAGE INLET	EACH						



Contract Title: REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE 3-114 ON SR404 OVER BRIDGEVILLE BRANCH Contract ID: P202107301 Counties: SUSSEX

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(4) DAVID A BRAMBLE, INC.		(5) ZACK EXCAVATING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0500	906001	1.000	3,800.00000	3,800.00	33,000.00000	33,000.00	250.00000	250.00
		PORTABLE SEDIMENT TANK						
		EACH						
0510	906003	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	250.00000	250.00
		SUMP PIT						
		EACH						
0520	906006	1.000	80,000.00000	80,000.00	57,000.00000	57,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
		WELL POINT SYSTEM						
		LS						
0530	908001	50.000	48.00000	2,400.00	111.00000	5,550.00	55.00000	2,750.00
		TOPSOIL						
		TON						
0540	908004	760.000	10.00000	7,600.00	37.20000	28,272.00	15.00000	11,400.00
		TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH						
		SY						
0550	908017	685.000	3.00000	2,055.00	1.70000	1,164.50	3.00000	2,055.00
		TEMPORARY GRASS SEEDING						
		SY						
0560	908019	830.000	3.00000	2,490.00	1.70000	1,411.00	3.00000	2,490.00
		PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, STREAMBANK						
		SY						
0570	908020	830.000	2.00000	1,660.00	3.50000	2,905.00	4.00000	3,320.00
		EROSION CONTROL BLANKET MULCH						
		SY						



Contract Title: REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE 3-114 ON SR404 OVER BRIDGEVILLE BRANCH
Contract ID: P202107301
Counties: SUSSEX

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(4) DAVID A BRAMBLE, INC.		(5) ZACK EXCAVATING, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	ALL ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0580	909005	(1)	732,000.00000	732,000.00	222,010.40000	222,010.40	180,000.00000	180,000.00
	STREAM DIVERSION							
		LS						
	Section Totals:			\$2,306,020.50		\$2,473,988.00		\$2,592,896.93
	Life Cycle Costs:							
	Section Total with LCC:			\$2,306,020.50		\$2,473,988.00		\$2,592,896.93
Contract Item Totals				\$2,306,020.50		\$2,473,988.00		\$2,592,896.93
Contract Time Totals								
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$2,306,020.50		\$2,473,988.00		2,592,896.93

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Contract Title: REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE 3-114 ON SR404 OVER BRIDGEVILLE BRANCH

Contract ID: P202107301

Counties: SUSSEX